GEMÜ 728
GEMÜ 751
GEMÜ 711
0035
PED/97/23/EC
Category III
Module H TA-LUFT
K715, 711, 728, 751

2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 8 - 100	 8 - 100
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6
Code K715 25 D 1 37 5
4  Connection 	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
Threaded sockets NPT	 31
Spigots DIN 11850, serie 2	 17
Spigots DIN EN 12627, length DIN 3202-5, S13	 19
Spigots SMS 3008	 37
Spigots ASME BPE	 59
Spigots EN ISO 1127	 60
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 8
Flanges EN 1092 / PN40 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 11
Flanges ANSI Class 150 RF	 39
Welded sockets DIN EN 12760	 2A
For availability see overview on last page
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 100	 37
5
K715,711,728,751
Order data - GEMÜ 711 - manually operated
7  Control function	 Code
Manually operated with lockable hand lever	 L
6  Seat material*	 Code
PTFE	 5
* Spindle seal in FPM (other materials on request)
1  Type 	 Code
Ball valve with hand lever 	 711
3  Body configuration 	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way) 	 D
2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 8 - 100	 8 - 100
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Code 711 15 D 1 37 5 L
4  Connection 	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
Threaded sockets NPT	 31
Spigots DIN 11850, serie 2	 17
Spigots DIN EN 12627, length DIN 3202-5, S13	 19
Spigots SMS 3008	 37
Spigots ASME BPE	 59
Spigots EN ISO 1127	 60
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 8
Flanges EN 1092 / PN40 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 11
Flanges ANSI Class 150 RF	 39
Welded sockets DIN EN 12760	 2A
For availability see overview on last page
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 100	 37
6
SWF1F2
h
H
T
H
1
A
C
t
K715,711,728,751
Body dimensions    [mm]
Top flange
GEMÜ 711 hand leverConnection
Code 1, 19, 31, 59, 60
All versions GEMÜ 711
Top flange Hand lever
DN F1 F2* SW H H1 h ±0,5 T A Ct Weight [kg]
8 F03 36 Ø6x4 F04 Ø 6x4 9 42.1 23.3 6.4 5 139 77 0.140
10 F03 36 Ø6x4 F04 Ø 6x4 9 42.1 23.3 6.4 5 139 77 0.140
15 F03 36 Ø6x4 F04 Ø 6x4 9 42.1 23.3 6.4 5 139 77 0.140
20 F03 36 Ø6x4 F04 Ø 6x4 9 48.0 25.4 6.9 5 139 83 0.140
25 F04 42 Ø6x4 F05 Ø 7x4 11 56.6 28.3 11.2 7 165 96 0.200
32 F04 42 Ø6x4 F05 Ø 7x4 11 60.9 34.5 11.2 7 165 100 0.200
40 F05 50 Ø7x4 F07 Ø 9x4 14 77.5 39.3 14.2 10 215 127 0.372
50 F05 50 Ø7x4 F07 Ø 9x4 14 85.2 47.3 14.2 10 215 134 0.372
65 F07 70 Ø9x4 F10 Ø 11x4 17 108.7 58.5 17.1 10 300 167 0.716
80 F07 70 Ø9x4 F10 Ø 11x4 17 117.7 69.0 18.1 10 370 176 0.874
100 F07 70 Ø9x4 F10 Ø 11x4 17 132.6 95.4 17.1 10 370 192 0.874
* Standard
7
Code 19
ød
L
øD
øD
L
Code 60
S
LB LS
L
Code 17
L
øDød
T
K715,711,728,751
Body dimensions    [mm]
Spigots Iso
DN
Code 17 Code 19 Code 60
L øD ød T L øD ød L LB LS øD s

2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 8 - 100	 8 - 100
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Code 751 15 D 1 37 5 1 SU01KO0 5222
DN Single acting ASR
DN   8 ASR0020U S08 F04YS14/S11A AU02FA0
DN 10 ASR0020U S08 F04YS14/S11A AU02FA0
DN 15 ASR0020U S08 F04YS14/S11A AU02FA0
DN 20 ASR0040U S14 F04YS14/S11A AU04KA0
DN 25 ASR0040U S14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB0
DN 32 ASR0080U S14 F05F07YS17/S14A AU08KC0
DN 40 ASR0080U S14 F05F07YS17/S14A AU08KC0
DN 50 ASR0130U S14 F05F07YS17/S14A AU13KC0
DN 65 ASR0200U S14 F07F10YS17/S14A AU20KE0
DN 80 ASR0300U S14 F07F10YS22A AU30KD0
DN 100 ASR0500U S14 F10YS22A AU50KF0
Double acting ADA
DN   8 ADA0020U F04YS11A BU02AA0
DN 10 ADA0020U F04YS11A BU02AA0
DN 15 ADA0020U F04YS11A BU02AA0
DN 20 ADA0020U F04YS11A BU02AA0
DN 25 ADA0020U F04YS11A BU02AA0
DN 32 ADA0040U F05YS14/S11A BU04AB0
DN 40 ADA0040U F05YS14/S11A BU04AB0
DN 50 ADA0080U F05F07YS17/S14A BU08AC0
DN 65 ADA0080U F05F07YS17/S14A BU08AC0
DN 80 ADA0130U F05F07YS17/S14A BU13AC0
DN 100 ADA0200U F07F10YS17/S14A BU20AE0
4  Connection 	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
Threaded sockets NPT	 31
Spigots DIN 11850, serie 2	 17
Spigots DIN EN 12627, length DIN 3202-5, S13	 19
Spigots SMS 3008	 37
Spigots ASME BPE	 59
Spigots EN ISO 1127	 60
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 8
Flanges EN 1092 / PN40 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 11
Flanges ANSI Class 150 RF	 39
Welded sockets DIN EN 12760	 2A
For availability see overview on last page
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 100	 37
12
D
80
40 40
30 15
15
ØT f8 X
U
4 x M5x12
C
M6
24
12 12
32
16
16
M 5x12
G1/4
E
B
30
44
K715,711,728,751
Actuator dimensions - GEMÜ 751 - pneumatically operated
Actuator ADA/ASR    [mm]
A 1 (Spring return actuator)
A (Double acting actuator)

2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 8 - 100	 8 - 100
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Code 728 25 D 1 37 5 C1 A0 1015
3  Body configuration 	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way) 	 D
4  Connection 	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
Threaded sockets NPT	 31
Spigots DIN 11850, serie 2	 17
Spigots DIN EN 12627, length DIN 3202-5, S13	 19
Spigots SMS 3008	 37
Spigots ASME BPE	 59
Spigots EN ISO 1127	 60
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 8
Flanges EN 1092 / PN40 / form B,
length EN 558, series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1	 11
Flanges ANSI Class 150 RF	 39
Welded sockets DIN EN 12760	 2A
For availability see overview on last page
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 100	 37
17
K715,711,728,751
80
55C62*
145
40
B
A
83,5 121,5
40
51
235
16
7
15
5
Actuator dimensions - GEMÜ 728 motorized    [mm]
* Standard with
supply voltage code O4
Actuator version 1015
DN ISO 5211 SW square
drive socket A B C
8 - 20 F04 9
69 94 34
25 F05 11
Actuator version 2070
DN ISO 5211 SW square
drive socket
25, 32 F05 11
40, 50 F07 14
65 F10 17
Actuator version 2015
DN ISO 5211 SW square
drive socket A B C
8 - 20 F04 9
99 124 38
25 F05 11
18
277,5
131,0
207,0
10
5,
0
B
66 76
172 208
94
B